Town of Pepin

B O A R D M E E T I N G MARCH 19,2024 PEPIN SPORTSMAN'S CLUB W10076 SANDRIDGE RD PEPIN WI 54759

REGULAR MONTHLY BOARD MEETING AGENDA

- Roll Call-.
- Approve Minutes -
- Treasurers Report-

OLD BUSINESS

- Ambulance updates/discussions-
- Deer Island boat launch updates-Memorandum of understanding between the Pepin County sheriff's office and the Town of Pepin Informational sheet for sheriff's office.

NEW BUSINESS

- Clerk/treasurer position
- Sale of Town of Pepin property updates
- Road Updates/maintenance-
- Pepin County Highway updates and concerns-

OTHER BUSINESS:

- Payment of bills
- Reindeer Street- James and Nancy Moody ownership of Reindeer Street discussion.

Possible convene into closed session to discuss or consider options for reindeer street.

- Reconvene into open session
- Citizens' concerns-open book May 14, 2024 3-5 pm, BOR May 21,2024 5-7 pm
- Next meeting date-

ADJOURNMENT

Nancy Wolfe Town of Pepin Clerk/Treasurer